THE CITY OF CLOQUET, MINNESOTA

ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICES AT 508 CLOQUET AVENUE 55720 (218) 879-3347

L. R. GUSTAFSON, CITY CLERK - TREASURER ROBERT W. NORRGARD, DEPUTY

I, L. R. GUSTAFSON, CITY CLERK, OF THE CITY OF CLOQUET DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT AT A REGULAR MEETING OF THE CITY COUNCIL HELD IN THE CITY OF CLOQUET ON THE 15TH DAY OF APRIL, 1980, THAT HARRY NEWBY, SR. WAS APPOINTED A MEMBER OF THE WESTERN LAKE SUPERIOR SANITARY DISTRICT BOARD.

WITNESS MY HAND AND THE OFFICIAL SEAL OF CLOQUET, MINNESOTA, THIS 21ST DAY OF APRIL, 1980.

areacer K-11 27 11100 CITY CLERK, CITY OF CLOQUET, MINNESOTA

TERM THREE YEARS COMMENCING JULY 1, 1980.

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE F. I L E D APR 2 3 1980 Jean Cadenens Showe Secretary of State B3504

CLOQUET . . . the City of WOOD INDUSTRIES AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER By Alderman Robert F. Anderson

RESOLVED, That Harry L. Newby, Sr., 807-9th Street, Cloquet, Minnesota, is hereby re-appointed to a term on the Western Lake Superior Sanitary District Board, which will expire on June 30, 1983.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, That the City Clerk be instructed to file certificates of appointment with the Secretary of State, Carlton County Auditor and the Western Lake Superior Sanitary District Board.

I, L. R. Gustafson, City Clerk of the City of Cloquet, Minnesota, hereby certify that the above is true and exact copy of the resolution dated April 15, 1980, original of which is on file and of record in my office.

Witness my hand and the official seal of the said City this 21st day of April, 1980.

Truce a funder

City Clerk, City of Cloquet, Minnesota

moved the adoption of the resolution and it Alderman _ Melvin A. Tan was declared adopted on the following vote:

	T	T
NAME	YEAS	NAYS
ANDERSON	X	·
BOYER	absent	
JOHANSEN	X	
LARSON	absent	
NYNAS	X	
TAN	X	
MAYOR-WOLNER	X	

April 15, 1980 Passed

L.R. Gustafson Allest: City Clerk

THE CITY OF CLOQUET, MINNESOTA

ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICES AT 508 CLOQUET AVENUE 55720 (218) 879-3347

L. R. GUSTAFSON, CITY CLERK - TREASURER ROBERT W. NORRGARD, DEPUTY

April 21, 1980

Joan Growe, Secretary of State State Office Building St. Paul, MN. 55155

Dear Ms. Growe:

I am enclosing the official oath and certificate of appointment to the Western Lake Superior Sanitary District Board for Harry Newby, Sr. This appointment was made at the regular meeting of the City Council April 15, 1980.

This appointment was made under the authority granted by the Laws of 1971, Chapter 478, Section 3, Sub. B.

Respectfully,

Aurencer

Lawrence R. Gustafson City Clerk

LRG: SW encl.

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION REORGANIZATION ORDER NO. 111

Pursuant to Minnesota Statutes 1978, Section 16.125, the following administrative reorganization order is made with prior approval of the Governor.

In order to improve efficiency, the duties of legal secretarial work and clerical work performed by the employees in the positions listed below are transferred as stated.

The following legislative approved position and the incumbent, with all accrued benefits, are transferred from the Office of the Attorney General to the Department of Transportation,

Position Number	Name	Classification
138490	Kimberly M. Lyons	Clerk Steno

The following legislative approved position and the incumbent, with all accrued benefits, are transferred from the Department of Transportation to the Office of the Attorney General.

Position Number	Name	Classification
430440	Betty Clark	Legal Secretary

The approved legislative complements of the Office of the Attorney General and the Department of Transportation remain the same.

The Commissioner of Finance shall make the necessary financial determinations in accordance with Minnesota Statutes 1978, Section 16.125, Subdivision 3.

The appropriate transfer of furnishings and equipment shall be made. Copies of the lists of furnishings and equipment are on file in the Department of Administration.

The effective date of this order is April 23, 1980. The order is herewith filed with the Secretary of State and shall remain in effect until amended or superseded.

APPROVED:

Date

FILED ACCORDING TO LAW:

pril 22, 1980

James J. Hiniker, Jr., Commissioner Department of Administration

lesson have

Joan Anderson Growe Secretary of State